
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO : 02A557 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : May 14 2003
CONTRACT NO : 006585 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : May 19 2003
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1369
HWY : SR 304 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE : BREMERTON FERRY TERMINAL
DOLPHIN REPLACEMENT SLIP 1

02A557

AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS MANSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
700 SOUTH RIVERSIDE DRIVE 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S - 98134-24293838 WEST MARGINAL WAY SW
SEATTLE WA 98108-4364 PO BOX 24067

PROJECT : SEATTLE   WA  981080945 SEATTLE   WA  981240067 SEATTLE   WA  981061108

COUNTY(S) : KITSAP CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 392100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

05/08/2003
10:31

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. -6.06 % 21.21 % 51.52 %
31,001.00 -1,999.00 40,000.00 7,000.00 50,000.00 17,000.0033,000.00

STRUCTURE

5,295.0000
2  FABRICATE, TRANSPORT, AND PAINT PIPE PILE - 30 INCH DIA

8.0000 EACH 20.34 % 4,500.0000 2.27 % 7,000.0000 59.09 %
42,360.00 7,160.00 36,000.00 800.00 56,000.00 20,800.00

4,400.0000
35,200.00

3,620.0000
3  FABRICATE, TRANSPORT, AND PAINT PIPE PILE - 36 INCH DIA

5.0000 EACH -4.74 % 3,100.0000 -18.42 % 5,000.0000 31.58 %
18,100.00 -900.00 15,500.00 -3,500.00 25,000.00 6,000.00

3,800.0000
19,000.00

4,280.0000
4  DRIVING PIPE PILE - 30 INCH DIA

8.0000 EACH 71.20 % 6,000.0000 140.00 % 4,000.0000 60.00 %
34,240.00 14,240.00 48,000.00 28,000.00 32,000.00 12,000.00

2,500.0000
20,000.00

3,000.0000
5  DRIVING PIPE PILE - 36 INCH DIA

5.0000 EACH 50.00 % 2,500.0000 25.00 % 3,000.0000 50.00 %
15,000.00 5,000.00 12,500.00 2,500.00 15,000.00 5,000.00

2,000.0000
10,000.00

6  SLIP 1 DOLPHIN
L.S. -8.54 % 0.61 % 17.07 %

225,000.00 -21,000.00 247,500.00 1,500.00 288,000.00 42,000.00246,000.00

4,080.0000
7  MARINE LANTERN AND REFLECTIVE TRIANGLE

1.0000 EACH 30.77 % 3,000.0000 -3.85 % 3,500.0000 12.18 %
4,080.00 960.00 3,000.00 -120.00 3,500.00 380.00

3,120.0000
3,120.00

OTHER ITEMS
8 SURVEYING

L.S. -44.00 % 0.00 % -20.00 %
2,800.00 -2,200.00 5,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 -1,000.005,000.00

9 FORCE ACCOUNT
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO : 02A557 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : May 14 2003
CONTRACT NO : 006585 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : May 19 2003
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1369
HWY : SR 304 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE : BREMERTON FERRY TERMINAL
DOLPHIN REPLACEMENT SLIP 1

02A557

AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS MANSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
700 SOUTH RIVERSIDE DRIVE 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S - 98134-24293838 WEST MARGINAL WAY SW
SEATTLE WA 98108-4364 PO BOX 24067

PROJECT : SEATTLE   WA  981080945 SEATTLE   WA  981240067 SEATTLE   WA  981061108

COUNTY(S) : KITSAP CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 392100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

05/08/2003
10:31

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS
10 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %
-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

11 SPCC PLAN
L.S. -70.00 % -50.00 % 0.00 %

300.00 -700.00 500.00 -500.00 1,000.00 0.001,000.00

$377,880.00 0.15% $412,999.00 9.46% $479,499.00 27.08%$377,319.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$479,499.00$377,880.00 $412,999.00BASE TOTAL 0.15% 9.46% 27.08%$377,319.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO : 02A557 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : May 14 2003
CONTRACT NO : 006585 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : May 19 2003
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1369
HWY : SR 304 ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

TITLE : BREMERTON FERRY TERMINAL
DOLPHIN REPLACEMENT SLIP 1

02A557

CULBERTSON MARINE CONSTRUCTION,
1004 7TH ST # 201

PROJECT : ANACORTES   WA  982214133

COUNTY(S) : KITSAP CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100353

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

05/08/2003
10:31

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 27.27 %
42,000.00 9,000.0033,000.00

STRUCTURE

5,816.7500
2  FABRICATE, TRANSPORT, AND PAINT PIPE PILE - 30 INCH DIA

8.0000 EACH 32.20 %
46,534.00 11,334.00

4,400.0000
35,200.00

3,911.4000
3  FABRICATE, TRANSPORT, AND PAINT PIPE PILE - 36 INCH DIA

5.0000 EACH 2.93 %
19,557.00 557.00

3,800.0000
19,000.00

10,075.0000
4  DRIVING PIPE PILE - 30 INCH DIA

8.0000 EACH 303.00 %
80,600.00 60,600.00

2,500.0000
20,000.00

2,860.0000
5  DRIVING PIPE PILE - 36 INCH DIA

5.0000 EACH 43.00 %
14,300.00 4,300.00

2,000.0000
10,000.00

6  SLIP 1 DOLPHIN
L.S. 38.34 %

340,320.00 94,320.00246,000.00

5,200.0000
7  MARINE LANTERN AND REFLECTIVE TRIANGLE

1.0000 EACH 66.67 %
5,200.00 2,080.00

3,120.0000
3,120.00

OTHER ITEMS
8 SURVEYING

L.S. 30.00 %
6,500.00 1,500.005,000.00

9 FORCE ACCOUNT
EST. 0.00 %

5,000.005,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO : 02A557 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : May 14 2003
CONTRACT NO : 006585 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : May 19 2003
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1369
HWY : SR 304 ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

TITLE : BREMERTON FERRY TERMINAL
DOLPHIN REPLACEMENT SLIP 1

02A557

CULBERTSON MARINE CONSTRUCTION,
1004 7TH ST # 201

PROJECT : ANACORTES   WA  982214133

COUNTY(S) : KITSAP CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100353

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

05/08/2003
10:31

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS
10 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 %
-1.00-1.00

11 SPCC PLAN
L.S. 0.00 %

1,000.00 0.001,000.00

$561,010.00 48.68%$377,319.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$561,010.00BASE TOTAL 48.68%$377,319.00


